

25th November, 2020

The Manager,
Dept of Corp. Services,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001.

Scrip No: 500192

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Copy of Published Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended Sept 30, 2020.

Please find enclosed herewith copy of Published Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended on September 30, 2020 in Financial Express and Dainik Assami on November 12th and 13th, 2020.

Please take same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely

For PRAG BOSIMI SYNTHETICS LIMITED



Madhu P. Dharewa
Company Secretary



নগৰ আগ্ৰাসনৰ প্ৰতিবাদ বিধায়ক ৰূপজ্যোতি কুৰ্মীৰ

সীমাবৰ্তী নাগাজাংকাৰ পৰিস্থিতি অপৰিৱৰ্তিত

নিজা বাতৰি দিওঁতা
তিতাবৰ, ১২ নৱেম্বৰ ৪ আজি চতুৰ্থ দিনৰ বাবেও অপৰিৱৰ্তিত অৱস্থাত আছে মৰিয়নিৰ অসম-নগালেও সীমাবৰ্তী নাগাজাংকাৰ পৰিস্থিতি।



সম্মুখত বিবাদমান এলেকাত চুবুৰীয়া ৰাজধানীৰ আৰক্ষীৰ সংখ্যা বৃদ্ধি কৰি তেওঁলোকক আগ্ৰাসী চৰিত্ৰক উদ্‌গুহি দিছে। প্ৰশাসনিক পৰ্যায়ত দুয়োখন ৰাজ্যৰ মালোচনা অব্যাহত আছে যদিও নগালেণ্ডে বাৰে বাৰে মিথ্যাচাৰৰ আশ্ৰয় লৈ প্ৰতিশ্ৰুতি ভংগ কৰি অসমৰ ভূমি বেদখলৰে হস্তগত কৰাৰ কু-অভিপ্ৰায়ত লিপ্ত হৈছে।

সম্মুখত বিবাদিতা কৰিবলৈ শাসকীয় পক্ষৰ এগৰাকীও মন্ত্ৰী-বিধায়কে ভূমুকি মাৰিবলৈ সময় নোপোৱা প্ৰসংগটোৱে ব্যাপক চৰ্চা লাভ কৰিছে। 'মিএণ্ড মিউজিয়াম'ৰ দৰে তৃতীয় শ্ৰেণীৰ ৰাজনীতিৰে মুখ চুপতি মাৰি থকা শাসকীয় পক্ষৰ মন্ত্ৰী-বিধায়কসকলে সীমাঞ্চলৰ জনসাধাৰণৰ খবৰ ল'বলৈ আহিব নোপোৱাৰ বিপৰীতে বিৰোধী দলৰ বিধায়কে চৰকাৰৰ বিৰুদ্ধে প্ৰতিবাদ সাব্যস্ত কৰিছে।

হাতী পোৱালিৰ শৰ উদ্ধাৰ

নিজা বাতৰি দিওঁতা
বান্দৰহোৱা, ১২ নৱেম্বৰ ৪ লখিমপুৰ বন সংমণ্ডলৰ অধীনৰ হাৰমতী আঞ্চলিক বন সংমণ্ডলৰ অন্তৰ্গত গোলাজুলিৰ সমীপৰ হাৰমতী চাহ বাগিচাৰ সীমাৰ গণেশবাৰীত আজি পুৱাই পথাৰ ওপৰত এটা বনৰীয়া হস্তীৰ পোৱালিৰ শৰ উদ্ধাৰ হয়।

৩০ ডিচেম্বৰৰপৰা গুৱাহাটী গ্ৰন্থমেলা

গুৱাহাটী, ১২ নৱেম্বৰ ৪ অসম প্ৰকাশন পৰিষদৰ ৩০ সংখ্যক গুৱাহাটী গ্ৰন্থমেলা অহা ৩০ ডিচেম্বৰৰপৰা ১২ দিনীয়া বৰ্ণগত কাৰ্যসূচীৰে চানমাৰিহস্থিত অসম অভিযান্ত্ৰিক প্ৰতিষ্ঠান খেলপথাৰত অনুষ্ঠিত হ'ব।

খণ আদায়কাৰী ন্যায়াধিকৰণ, গুৱাহাটী
সুৰ্য ভদন, গৃহনং ১২, নিউটাউন পথ, জি এছ ৰোড, হামান মন্দিৰ সমীপত, জি এছ ৰোড, উলুবাৰী, গুৱাহাটী-৭৮১০০৭ (অসম)
গোচন নং অ/এ/১২৪/২০২০
আইনৰ ধাৰা ১৯৮ উপ-ধাৰা (৪) ৰ অধীনৰ সৈতে খণ আদায়কাৰী ন্যায়াধিকৰণ (প্ৰক্ৰিয়া) বিধি, ১৯৯৩ৰ বিধি ৫ৰ উপবিধি (২)ৰ অধীনত চমন

বৃহৎ পৰিমাণৰ নিচায়ুক্ত ঔষধ জৰু

জিলাৰ বাতৰি দিওঁতা
ধুবুৰী, ১২ নৱেম্বৰ ৪ ধুবুৰী আৰক্ষীয়ে কালি বিয়লি বৃহৎ পৰিমাণৰ নিচায়ুক্ত টেবলেটসহ তিনিজন সৰবাধিকাৰীক গ্ৰেপ্তাৰ কৰা বুলি জানিব পৰা গৈছে।

হিমন্তুক বি টি এ ডিত নিৰ্বাচন

কলাইগাঁৱত নিৰ্বাচনী সভা
আনহাতে, হাট্ৰামাই 'বি টি এ ডিত দৰ্পণ' নামেৰে আঁচনি এখন গ্ৰহণ কৰি মন্দিৰ, মছজিদ, গীৰ্জালৈ ধন দিব বুলি প্ৰকাশ কৰে।

খণ আদায়কাৰী ন্যায়াধিকৰণ, গুৱাহাটী
সুৰ্য ভদন, গৃহনং ১২, নিউটাউন পথ, জি এছ ৰোড, হামান মন্দিৰ সমীপত, জি এছ ৰোড, উলুবাৰী, গুৱাহাটী-৭৮১০০৭ (অসম)
গোচন নং অ/এ/৬৩/২০২০
আইনৰ ধাৰা ১৯৮ উপ-ধাৰা (৪) ৰ অধীনৰ সৈতে খণ আদায়কাৰী ন্যায়াধিকৰণ (প্ৰক্ৰিয়া) বিধি, ১৯৯৩ৰ বিধি ৫ৰ উপবিধি (২)ৰ অধীনত চমন

ধিঙৰ সমাজ কল্যাণ বিভাগৰ কাৰ্যালয়ত মন্ত্ৰী প্ৰমীলাবাণী নষ্ট হোৱা সামগ্ৰীৰ ক্ষেত্ৰভিত্তিক পৰিদৰ্শন

জিলাৰ বাতৰি দিওঁতা
নগাঁও, ১২ নৱেম্বৰ ৪ ধিঙৰ সমাজ কল্যাণ বিভাগৰ কাৰ্যালয়ত আজি হঠাতে উপস্থিত হয় বিভাগীয় মন্ত্ৰী প্ৰমীলাবাণী ব্ৰহ্ম।

খণ আদায়কাৰী ন্যায়াধিকৰণ, গুৱাহাটী
সুৰ্য ভদন, গৃহনং ১২, নিউটাউন পথ, জি এছ ৰোড, হামান মন্দিৰ সমীপত, জি এছ ৰোড, উলুবাৰী, গুৱাহাটী-৭৮১০০৭ (অসম)
গোচন নং অ/এ/৬৩/২০২০
আইনৰ ধাৰা ১৯৮ উপ-ধাৰা (৪) ৰ অধীনৰ সৈতে খণ আদায়কাৰী ন্যায়াধিকৰণ (প্ৰক্ৰিয়া) বিধি, ১৯৯৩ৰ বিধি ৫ৰ উপবিধি (২)ৰ অধীনত চমন

বাক্সমাৰ দেৱচাৰাত একে ঠাইতে দুখনকৈ নিৰ্বাচনী সভা

যুযুধান ৰূপত বি পি এফ-বিজেপি

নিজা বাতৰি দিওঁতা
বৰমা, ১২ নৱেম্বৰ ৪ ৰাজ্য চৰকাৰত বিজেপিৰ সৈতে মিত্ৰতা আছে বি পি এফ আৰু অগপ দলৰ। কিন্তু বি পি এফৰে বিজেপিৰ মিত্ৰতা আছে যদিও বি টি চি নিৰ্বাচনক লৈ দুয়ো দলৰ মাজত মিত্ৰতা নাই।

খণ আদায়কাৰী ন্যায়াধিকৰণ, গুৱাহাটী
সুৰ্য ভদন, গৃহনং ১২, নিউটাউন পথ, জি এছ ৰোড, হামান মন্দিৰ সমীপত, জি এছ ৰোড, উলুবাৰী, গুৱাহাটী-৭৮১০০৭ (অসম)
গোচন নং অ/এ/৫৬/২০২০
আইনৰ ধাৰা ১৯৮ উপ-ধাৰা (৪) ৰ অধীনৰ সৈতে খণ আদায়কাৰী ন্যায়াধিকৰণ (প্ৰক্ৰিয়া) বিধি, ১৯৯৩ৰ বিধি ৫ৰ উপবিধি (২)ৰ অধীনত চমন

DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL GUWAHATI
Suwama Bhawan, House No. 12, New Town Path, Near Hanuman Mandir, G.S Road, Ulubari Guwahati-781007 (Assam)
Case No.:OA/131/2020
Summons under sub-section (4) of section 19 of the Act, read with sub-rule (2A) of section 19 of the Debt Recovery Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1993

PUNJAB AND SIND BANK VS MESSERS JOY CONSTRUCTION
To, (1) MESSERS JOY CONSTRUCTION D/W/S/O - Mr Ganqadhar Kalita House No. 110, P D Chaliha Road, Silpukhuri 1st Bylane PS Chandmari, Guwahati, Kamrup, Assam - 781003

SUMMONS
WHEREAS, OA/131/2020 was listed before Hon'ble Presiding Officer on 21/10/2020.
WHEREAS this Hon'ble Tribunal is pleased to issue summons/ notice on the said Application under section 19 (4) of the Act, (OA) filed against you for recovery of debts of Rs.26478324.98/- (application along with copies of documents etc. annexed).

প্ৰাগ ৰছিম ছিফ্টচিক্ছ লিমিটেড
পঞ্জীকৃত কাৰ্যালয় : গৃহ নং ৪, অক্ষয়গিৰি নগৰ, মিন্দলপ, আৰ জি ৰুৱা ৰোড, গুৱাহাটী-৭৮১০২৪
CIN No. : L17124AS1987PLC002758 ই-সেইট : secretarial@bosim.com ৱেবছাইট : www.pragbosim.com

NIRMAL BOT LTD

CIN: L45201MH2006PLC164728

Registered Office: 316-317, C Wing, Kanakia Zillion, LBS Road, BKC Annex, Kurla (west), Mumbai - 400070

Unaudited Financial Results for the half year ended September 30, 2020

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. In Lacs)		
		Half Year ended 30.09.2020	Half Year ended 30.09.2019	Year ended 31.03.2020
1	Total Income from Operations	1,626.30	4,528.58	7,167.30
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	223.00	453.60	1,070.80
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	666.80	453.60	1,070.80
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	555.47	406.93	920.99
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	555.47	406.93	921.37
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	3,150.00	3,150.00	3,150.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(949.30)	(2,019.25)	(1,504.80)
8	Net worth	2,200.70	1,130.75	1,645.20
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	14,936.00	16,348.00	15,638.00
10	Debt Equity Ratio	2.37	2.59	2.48
11	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)			
	1. Basic:	1.76	1.29	2.92
	2. Diluted:	1.76	1.29	2.92
12	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
13	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.98	0.87	0.91
14	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.75	1.47	1.57
15	Assets Coverage Ratio	1.36	1.27	1.31

Notes to Unaudited Financial Results for the half year ended 30 September 2020

- The aforesaid results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11th November, 2020.
- The 9.38% Listed, Rated Taxable Redeemable Non-Convertible Debentures of Rs.10 Lacs each aggregating to Rs. 27600 Lacs (outstanding as on 30.09.2020-Rs. 14,936/- Lacs) are secured against first charge on Moveable & Immoveable properties of the Company as defined in the Debenture Trust Deed dated 16th December 2010.
- The Company has not received any complaints from the investors during the half year and hence, there were no investor complaints outstanding at the beginning and at the end of the half year.
- There are no deviations in the use of proceeds received from the issue of Rated Taxable Redeemable Non-Convertible Debentures.
- Credit Rating of the Company is AAA (Stable) done by CARE dated 18th September, 2020.
- Interest and principal redemption which was due on 18th May, 2020 has been paid on 15th May, 2020. The next due date for payment of interest and principal redemption is 18th November, 2020.
- In the absence of adequate accumulated profits, the company has not created Debenture Redemption Reserve. However, the Company is regular in redeeming Debentures matured during the year and also an amount of Rs. 2,380 lacs is kept in Fixed Deposit as security.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Ind AS prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued there under and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- Due to changes in accounting principles from IGAAP to Ind AS, reported profit before interest, depreciation & tax got reduced causing Debt Service Coverage Ratio to reduce below 1. However, cash generated from the operations of the company are sufficient to repay debt and interest thereon.
- In past, arbitration award for bonus annuity and penalty for delay in first periodic maintenance completion (against which NHAH has withheld Rs. 712.07 lacs from annuity in April 2018) was decided in the favour of the Company and matter was referred to Conciliation Committee of Experts. On 18th September 2020, the Company has entered into settlement agreement with NHAH to settle the both claims for Rs. 4035 lacs (inclusive of all taxes). The settlement amount comprises the amount withheld against the penalty, interest thereon and the balance being, bonus annuity. The Company has received a part payment of Rs. 3000 lacs on October 21, 2020 and the balance amount is pending for final procedural clearances. The bonus annuity can be quantified on receipt of withheld annuity along with the details of interest thereon. The bonus annuity is contractually payable to the EPC contractor and does not have impact on the Profit & Loss or financial position of the Company. In the absence of the accurate breakup of the bonus annuity and as it is not having any impact on the Profit & Loss/financial position of the Company, the recognition of both the income and expense on account of the same, will be considered on the receipt of the actual details.
- The definitions of ratio / formulas used for actual computation are as follows:
Debt Equity Ratio = Total Debt by way of NCDs / Equity (Ind. Quasi Equity in the form of Promoter's Contribution)
Debt Service Coverage Ratio = (Profit before interest, Depreciation and Tax + Interest on NCDs + Principal Repayment of NCDs) / (Interest on NCDs + Principal Repayment of NCDs)
Interest Service Coverage Ratio = Profit before interest, Depreciation and Tax / (Interest) Asset Coverage Ratio = (Total Assets-Intangible Assets)-(Current Liabilities-Short term debt)/Total Debt Obligation.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Nirmal Bot Limited
NARAYANAN DORAISWAMY
Director
Date: 11th November, 2020

PATNA ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO LTD
CIN: L40109WB1956PLC023307
Regd. Office: 3 Khetra Das Lane, 1st Floor, Kolkata - 700012
Email: pesco@gmail.com, Website: www.patnaelectriccompany.com

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2020

S. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in lakhs)		
		Quarter ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	-	-	0.86
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.38)	(2.08)	(0.99)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.38)	(2.08)	(0.99)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.38)	(2.08)	(0.99)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1.38)	(2.08)	(0.99)
6	Equity Share Capital	46.77	46.77	46.77
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 5/- each) (Not annualised)	(0.15)	(0.22)	(0.11)
	Basic:	(0.15)	(0.22)	(0.11)
	Diluted:	(0.15)	(0.22)	(0.11)

NOTES:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the listed entity www.namokartrade.com

b) Ind AS compliant Financial results for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2020 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 11, November, 2020.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
SD/-
RUBI KUMARI SINGH
Managing Director
Date : 11.11.2020
Place : Kolkata
DIN: 07421718

PRAG BOSIMI SYNTHETICS LTD.
Registered Office : House No.4, Ambikagiri Nagar, Milan Path, R. G. Baruah Road, Guwahati - 781 024.
CIN No.: L17124AS1987PLC002758Email: secretarial@bosimi.com, Website : www.pragbosimi.com

Statement of Un-Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the period ended 30.09.2020

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended on			Audited 12 Months ended from April 2019-Mar. 2020
		30-Sep-2020 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-2020 (Audited)	30-Jun-2019 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	111.67	38.90	264.92	1,872.15
2	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional and tax items	(225.73)	(303.88)	(370.75)	(1,575.01)
3	Profit/(Loss) before extraordinary item and tax	(225.73)	(303.88)	(370.75)	(1,575.01)
4	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	(225.73)	(303.88)	(370.75)	(1,575.01)
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	(225.73)	(303.88)	(370.75)	(1,649.58)
6	Total other Comprehensive Income for the period	(225.73)	(303.88)	(370.75)	(1,649.58)
7	Paid-up equity share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	7,440	7,440	7,440	7,440
8	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of the previous accounting year	-	-	-	(2,409.44)
9	Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each)				
	a) Basic EPS	(0.30)	(0.41)	(0.50)	(2.22)
	b) Diluted EPS	(0.30)	(0.41)	(0.50)	(2.22)

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September 2020 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited results for the year ended 30th September 2020 is available on the Company website "www.pragbosimi.com" and on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For PRAG BOSIMI SYNTHETICS LTD. SD/-
HEMANT B. VIJAY
MANAGING DIRECTOR
Din No.00076289

Place : Mumbai
Date : 11.11.2020

AKME STAR HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED
CIN L45201RJ2005PLC020463
REGISTERED OFFICE: AKME BUSINESS CENTRE (ABC), 4-5 SUBICITY CENTRE SAVINA CIRCLE, OPP. KRISHI UPAZ MANDI UDAIPUR RJ 313002 IN. E mail: compliance@akmestarcf.com, Cant. No.: 0294-2489501/02

EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020 AS PER IND AS (DIVISION III)

S. No.	Particulars	(Rs. In Lacs)		
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2020 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income From Operations	383.608	731.624	377.380
2	Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	82.498	207.660	160.950
3	Net Profit/(loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	82.498	207.660	160.950
4	Net Profit/(loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	53.995	148.892	130.920
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)	53.995	148.892	130.920
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital / face value Rs. 10/- each)	1567.350	1567.350	1230.400
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	3757.663	3757.663	2129.880
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic	0.344	0.950	1.060
	(of Rs. 10/- each) Diluted	0.344	0.950	1.060

Notes:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results for the quarter/ Half year ended September 30, 2020 as per IND AS NBFC (Division III) filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of unaudited Financial Results for the / Half year ended September 30, 2020 as per IND AS NBFC (Division III) is available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and Company's website at www.akmestarcf.in.

b) The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11th November, 2020.

c) The unaudited Financial Results for the quarter / Half year ended September 30, 2020 have been subjected to "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditors of the Company in compliance with the requirement of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

FOR, AKME STAR HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED
SD/-
PARITOSH KOTHARI
COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER

Place: Udaipur
Date: 11.11.2020

SKYWEB INFOTECH LIMITED
Registered Office: K-20, 2nd Floor, Lajpat Nagar-II, New Delhi-110 024
Corporate Office: Plot No. 2A, First Floor, Wing-A, Sector-126, Noida, Uttar Pradesh- 201 301
CIN: L72200DL1985PLC019783 | website: www.skywebindia.in | E-mail id: info@skywebindia.com | P. No. 0120-6726800

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020

S. N.	Particulars	Figures in Lakhs except EPS					
		Standalone		Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	(2.92)	(4.31)	(1.80)	(2.92)	(4.30)	(1.80)
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.92)	(4.31)	(1.80)	(2.92)	(4.30)	(1.80)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.92)	(4.31)	(1.80)	(2.92)	(4.30)	(1.80)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.92)	(4.31)	(1.80)	(2.92)	(4.30)	(1.80)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(2.92)	(4.31)	(1.80)	(2.81)	(2.55)	(0.37)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	100	100	100	100	100	100
7	Earnings per share (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	(a) Basic	(0.29)	(0.43)	(0.18)	(0.28)	(0.26)	(0.04)
	(b) Diluted	(0.29)	(0.43)	(0.18)	(0.28)	(0.26)	(0.04)

NOTES:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended 30th September, 2020, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Quarter & Half Year ended Financial Results are available on the website of the Company (www.skywebindia.in) and on the website of Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.msx.in).
- The unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended September 30, 2020 have been duly reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on Wednesday, 11th November, 2020.

For and on behalf of the Board
Skyweb Infotech Limited
SD/-
Deesh Gupta
Whole Time Director & CFO

Date: 11.11.2020
Place: Delhi

CAPFIN INDIA LIMITED
REGISTERED OFFICE: PP-1, Gali No.10, Industrial Area, Anand Parvat, New Delhi-110005

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER 2020

Part-1	S. No.	Particulars	3 months ended			Year to Date figures for the current year ended		Previous Year Ended
			30/09/2020	30/06/2020	30/09/2019	31/03/2020	31/03/2019	
1	(Refer Note Below)	Income from operations	3.37	3.50	3.34	13.79	13.82	
		(a) Net sales / Income from Operations (Net of Excise Duty)	0.10	-	-	3.00	1.05	
		(b) Other operating income	3.47	3.50	3.34	16.79	14.87	
2		Total income from operations (net)						
		(a) Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-	
		(b) Purchase of stock in trade	-	-	-	-	-	
		(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	1.27	0.82	1.38	4.27	4.08	
		(d) Employee benefits expense	4.05	0.25	0.57	8.73	7.88	
		(e) Depreciation and Amortisation expense	(1.85)	2.43	1.39	3.33	2.45	
3		Profit/(Loss) from operations before finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	(1.85)	2.43	1.39	3.33	2.45	
4		other income	-	-	-	-	-	
5		Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	(1.85)	2.43	1.39	3.33	2.45	
6		Finance costs	(1.85)	2.43	1.39	3.33	2.45	
7		Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5+6)	(1.85)	2.43	1.39	3.33	2.45	
8		Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	
9		Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)	(1.85)	2.43	1.39	3.33	2.45	
10		Tax expense including Deferred Tax	(0.76)	-	-	1.44	1.44	
11		Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9+10)	(1.85)	2.43	1.39	2.57	1.01	
12		Extraordinary items (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-	
13		Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (11+12)	(1.85)	2.43	1.39	2.57	1.01	
14		Share of Profit/(Loss) of associates	-	-	-	-	-	
15		Minority Interest	-	-	-	-	-	
16		Net profit/(Loss) after taxes, Minority interest and share of profit/(Loss) of associates (13+ 14+ 15)	(1.85)	2.43	1.39	2.57	1.01	
17		Other Comprehensive Income						
		1) a) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	4.04	0.87	
		(b) Income Tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	
		2) a) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	
		(b) Income Tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	
		Other Period	-	-	-	-	-	
		Total Comprehensive Income for the period	-	-	-	6.61	1.88	
18		Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs 10/- each)	286.47	286.47	286.47	286.47	286.47	
19		Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	45.27	45.27	39.15	45.27	39.95	
20		Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of face value Rs 10/- each) not annualised:						
		(a) Basic	(0.06)	0.08	0.05	0.09	0.04	
		(b) Diluted	(0.06)	0.08	0.05	0.09	0.04	
20		Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) of face value Rs 10/- each) not annualised:						
		(a) Basic	(0.06)	0.08	0.05	0.09	0.04	
		(b) Diluted	(0.06)	0.08	0.05	0.09	0.04	

Notes:

- The above financial results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11th November, 2020 and Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard ("IND-AS") notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules there under and in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI circulars dated 5th July, 2016.
- The full format of quarterly results as prescribed in SEBI's circular CIR/CFD/CMD/15-2015, dated 30th November, 2015, has been modified to comply with requirements of SEBI's circulars dated 5th July, 2016.
- Effective April 1, 2019, the Company has adopted IND AS 116 'Leases', applied to all lease contracts existing on April 1, 2019 using the modified retrospective method with practical expedient. There is no impact on retained earnings, on the date of initial application. Accordingly, comparatives for the year ended 31st March, 2019 have not been retrospectively adjusted. The effect of this adoption did not have a material impact on the results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2019.
- Expenses are recognised in Statement of Profit & Loss using a classification based on the nature of expense method as per para 99 of IND AS-1, presentation of financial statements.
- Previous year's figures have been regrouped wherever necessary to confirm to current period classification.

Particulars: AS at 30th Sept. 2020, As at 31st March, 2020, Unaudited, Audited

ASSETS

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents	1	19.87	1.37
Loans	2	165.20	181.69
Investments	3	125.81	125.81
Other financial assets	4	0.00	0.00
		310.68	308.67

Non-financial assets

Deferred Tax Assets (Net)	5	2.09	2.09
Property, plant and equipment	7	0.02	0.02
Investment Property	8	24.86	24.86
Other non-financial assets	6	2.10	1.74
		29.09	28.73

Total assets 339.77 337.40

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES

Financial liabilities

Payables	9		
(i) Trade payables		0.00	0.00
(ii) total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises		0.00	0.00
(i) total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises and small enterprises	10	5.47	4.16